How likely do you think it is that you will get diabetes in the future?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon BRFSS 2006

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Very likely 5.1 6.3 7.9 6.2 4.4 3.8 15
Somewhat likely 22.7 28.6 26.8 25.0 20.8 22.3 12.9
Not very likely 39.1 30.2 43.7 38.5 40.3 38.9 40.6
Or not at all likely 33.1 34.9 215 30.4 34.6 35.0 44.9
Male Very likely 4.3 2.1 7.0 6.7 4.0 2.8 1.3
Somewhat likely 21.2 26.6 28.7 21.6 19.0 20.4 9.3
Not very likely 41.8 31.6 45.0 41.8 45.7 37.3 46.0
Or not at all likely 32.7 39.7 19.2 30.0 31.3 39.5 43.4
Female Very likely 5.8 10.4 8.8 5.6 4.8 4.7 1.6
Somewhat likely 24.1 30.5 25.0 28.3 22.5 23.9 15.6
Not very likely 36.7 28.9 42.5 35.3 35.0 40.3 36.7
Or not at all likely 33.4 30.2 23.7 30.8 37.7 31.0 46.1

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who did NOT self report having been diagnosed with diabetes.
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How likely do you think it is that you will get diabetes in the future?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Oregon BRFSS 2006

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 1,732 78 188 313 362 373 418
Very likely 77 4 15 19 16 16 7
Somewhat likely 347 19 47 76 67 81 57
Not very likely 652 25 75 114 136 143 159
Or not at all likely 581 24 44 89 130 122 172
Don't know/Not sure 74 6 7 15 13 11 22
Refused 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Male Total 615 36 69 109 138 129 134
Very likely 24 1 5 8 4 4 2
Somewhat likely 104 8 17 20 23 25 11
Not very likely 246 12 28 41 60 48 57
Or not at all likely 203 11 14 32 46 47 53
Don't know/Not sure 38 4 5 8 5 5 11
Female Total 1,117 42 119 204 224 244 284
Very likely 53 3 10 11 12 12 5
Somewhat likely 243 11 30 56 44 56 46
Not very likely 406 13 47 73 76 95 102
Or not at all likely 378 13 30 57 84 75 119
Don't know/Not sure 36 2 2 7 8 6 11
Refused 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who did NOT self report having been diagnosed with diabetes.
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How worried are you that you will get diabetes in the future?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon BRFSS 2006

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Very worried 2.6 3.6 3.2 4.2 2.4 1.2 7
Somewhat worried 10.8 11.6 13.3 12.3 12.7 8.9 4.4
Slightly worried 21.3 27.2 26.9 24.9 18.1 20.9 9.5
Or not worried at all 65.4 57.6 56.6 58.7 66.8 69.0 85.4
Male Very worried 15 4.3 1.1 1.8 1.1

Somewhat worried 10.8 12.8 13.6 11.6 14.6 4.6 4.7

Slightly worried 18.0 17.9 215 24.2 14.9 18.9 8.3

Or not worried at all 69.6 69.3 60.6 63.1 68.7 75.4 87.0
Female Very worried 3.6 7.4 2.1 7.3 3.1 1.2 1.3

Somewhat worried 10.7 10.3 13.1 13.0 11.0 12.8 4.2

Slightly worried 24.3 37.1 32.1 25.6 21.0 22.7 10.4

Or not worried at all 61.4 45.2 52.7 54.1 65.0 63.3 84.2

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who did NOT self report having been diagnosed with diabetes.
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How worried are you that you will get diabetes in the future?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 1,732 78 188 313 362 373 418
Very worried 42 2 6 15 9 5 5
Somewhat worried 164 8 25 38 40 32 21
Slightly worried 344 19 54 81 65 83 42
Or not worried at all 1,178 48 102 179 246 253 350
Don't know/Not sure 4 1 1 0 2 0 0
Male Total 615 36 69 109 138 129 134
Very worried 8 0 3 2 2 1 0
Somewhat worried 56 4 10 12 18 5 7
Slightly worried 104 7 14 26 20 25 12
Or not worried at all 444 25 41 69 96 98 115
Don't know/Not sure 3 0 1 0 2 0 0
Female Total 1,117 42 119 204 224 244 284
Very worried 34 2 3 13 7 4 5
Somewhat worried 108 4 15 26 22 27 14
Slightly worried 240 12 40 55 45 58 30
Or not worried at all 734 23 61 110 150 155 235
Don't know/Not sure 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who did NOT self report having been diagnosed with diabetes.
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Has a doctor, nurse, or other health care provider asked you about your family history of illnesses or health problems?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon BRFSS 2006

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 88.6 69.2 89.5 90.3 94.1 95.1 88.0
No 10.7 30.8 9.5 8.8 5.9 4.6 9.8
Don't know/Not sure .6 .6 5 3 2.2
Refused 2 4 5
Male Yes 83.8 63.4 82.5 83.7 90.9 92.9 84.8
No 15.1 36.6 16.2 14.5 9.1 6.8 12.1
Don't know/Not sure 9 1.2 9 3 3.1
Refused 2 9
Female Yes 93.1 75.2 96.8 97.2 97.1 97.2 90.3
No 6.4 24.8 2.4 2.8 2.9 2.6 8.1
Don't know/Not sure 3 2 15
Refused 1 .8

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Has a doctor, nurse, or other health care provider asked you about your family history of illnesses or health problems?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Oregon BRFSS 2006

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 1,890 78 193 320 384 415 500
Yes 1,721 56 177 297 362 391 438
No 152 22 14 20 22 22 52
Don't know/Not sure 15 0 1 2 0 2 10
Refused 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Male Total 675 36 72 113 144 149 161
Yes 578 23 61 95 129 135 135
No 87 13 10 15 15 13 21
Don't know/Not sure 9 0 1 2 0 1 5
Refused 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Female Total 1,215 42 121 207 240 266 339
Yes 1,143 33 116 202 233 256 303
No 65 9 4 5 7 9 31
Don't know/Not sure 6 0 0 0 0 1 5
Refused 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
Has a health care provider ever asked you about your family history of diabetes, specifically?
(Weighted Column Percents)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 68.7 59.6 67.1 72.9 73.3 72.2 62.1
No 27.9 37.4 28.2 24.4 24.6 24.9 33.0
Don't know/Not sure 3.4 3.0 4.7 2.7 2.1 2.9 4.9
Male Yes 61.8 41.5 58.7 64.5 67.7 64.9 63.7
No 33.3 52.1 34.5 31.9 28.6 32.1 29.6
Don't know/Not sure 4.9 6.4 6.8 3.7 3.7 3.0 6.7
Female Yes 74.6 75.2 74.5 80.6 78.2 78.8 60.9
No 23.3 24.8 22.6 17.6 21.1 18.4 35.5
Don't know/Not sure 2.1 2.9 1.7 7 2.8 3.6

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who were asked about their family histories of illnesses or health problems.
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Oregon BRFSS 2006

Has a health care provider ever asked you about your family history of diabetes, specifically?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 1,721 56 177 297 362 391 438
Yes 1,207 34 120 226 260 292 275
No 455 21 49 63 94 87 141
Don't know/Not sure 59 1 8 8 8 12 22
Male Total 578 23 61 95 129 135 135
Yes 367 10 35 63 83 91 85
No 180 12 21 28 40 39 40
Don't know/Not sure 31 1 5 4 6 5 10
Female Total 1,143 33 116 202 233 256 303
Yes 840 24 85 163 177 201 190
No 275 9 28 35 54 48 101
Don't know/Not sure 28 0 3 4 2 7 12

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who were asked about their family histories of illnesses or health problems.

Has a doctor, nurse, or other health care provider ever discussed the chance of you getting diabetes?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 28.5 21.3 33.2 31.6 26.2 34.0 23.2
No 715 78.7 66.8 68.4 73.8 66.0 76.8
Male Yes 26.5 171 29.2 27.8 26.5 30.2 27.0
No 73.5 82.9 70.8 72.2 73.5 69.8 73.0
Female Yes 30.4 25.7 37.2 35.5 26.0 37.3 20.3
No 69.6 74.3 62.8 64.5 74.0 62.7 79.7

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who did NOT self report having been diagnosed with diabetes.
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Oregon BRFSS 2006

Has a doctor, nurse, or other health care provider ever discussed the chance of you getting diabetes?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 1,731 77 188 313 362 373 418

Yes 486 17 63 99 93 124 90

No 1,211 59 123 207 262 243 317

Don't know/Not sure 32 1 1 6 7 6 11

Refused 2 0 1 1 0 0 0

Male Total 614 35 69 109 138 129 134

Yes 158 7 19 32 32 36 32

No 443 28 49 75 104 89 98

Don't know/Not sure 12 0 1 1 2 4 4

Refused 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Female Total 1,117 42 119 204 224 244 284

Yes 328 10 44 67 61 88 58

No 768 31 74 132 158 154 219

Don't know/Not sure 20 1 0 5 5 2 7

Refused 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who did NOT self report having been diagnosed with diabetes.
Have you ever had your blood glucose or sugar checked by a health care provider to see if you have diabetes?
(Weighted Column Percents)
Age Groups

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 63.5 35.2 477 60.4 71.6 82.9 83.6
Yes, but female checked during pregnancy 6.4 5.0 14.2 9.9 3.9 2.4 5
No 30.1 59.9 38.2 29.7 24.5 14.6 15.9
Male Yes 59.6 26.2 39.9 55.7 71.4 84.7 84.5

Yes, but female checked during pregnancy 2.6 3.1 8.0 2.0 .8 9

No 37.8 70.7 52.1 42.4 27.8 14.4 155
Female Yes 67.0 43.6 55.1 65.2 71.8 81.5 83.0
Yes, but female checked during pregnancy 9.8 6.7 20.1 18.0 7.0 3.7 9
No 23.1 49.7 24.9 16.9 21.2 14.8 16.2

Denominator

is:

All survey respondents who did NOT self report having been diagnosed with diabetes.




Oregon BRFSS 2006

Have you ever had your blood glucose or sugar checked by a health care provider to see if you have diabetes?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 1,731 77 188 313 362 373 418
Yes 1,140 30 89 186 237 285 313
Yes, but female checked during pregnancy 99 3 28 39 17 9 3
No 377 41 61 75 83 54 63
Don't know/Not sure 114 3 9 13 25 25 39
Refused 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Male Total 614 35 69 109 138 129 134
Yes 384 11 26 60 88 100 99
Yes, but female checked during pregnancy 11 1 6 2 1 1 0
No 170 21 32 42 39 16 20
Don't know/Not sure 49 2 5 5 10 12 15
Female Total 1,117 42 119 204 224 244 284
Yes 756 19 63 126 149 185 214
Yes, but female checked during pregnancy 88 2 22 37 16 8 3
No 207 20 29 33 44 38 43
Don't know/Not sure 65 1 4 8 15 13 24
Refused 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who did NOT self report having been diagnosed with diabetes.
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When was the last time your blood glucose or sugar level was measured by a health care provider?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon BRFSS 2006

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Within the past year (1 to 12 months ago) 55.7 43.5 43.8 38.7 59.6 60.6 75.9
Within the past three years (1 to 3 years ago) 23.0 31.0 33.4 25.0 23.1 20.6 13.1
Or over three years ago 21.3 25.5 22.8 36.3 17.3 18.8 111
Male Within the past year (1 to 12 months ago) 56.2 20.8 44.9 39.4 59.6 64.4 78.7
Within the past three years (1 to 3 years ago) 23.7 33.8 32.6 28.3 27.3 204 9.0
Or over three years ago 20.1 45.4 22.5 32.3 13.1 15.2 12.3
Female Within the past year (1 to 12 months ago) 55.2 56.2 429 38.0 59.6 57.3 73.6
Within the past three years (1 to 3 years ago) 225 29.5 34.0 22.3 19.2 20.8 16.3
Or over three years ago 22.3 14.3 23.1 39.7 21.2 22.0 10.1

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who did NOT self report having been diagnosed with diabetes and said that a health care provider had checked their blood glucose or
sugar for diabetes.

When was the last time your blood glucose or sugar level was measured by a health care provider?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 1,140 30 89 186 237 285 313
Within the past year (1 to 12 months ago) 644 13 35 73 132 166 225
Within the past three years (1 to 3 years ago) 232 8 31 40 52 61 40
Or over three years ago 230 7 22 70 46 53 32
Don't know/Not sure 34 2 1 3 7 5 16
Male Total 384 11 26 60 88 100 99
Within the past year (1 to 12 months ago) 223 2 11 23 49 61 77
Within the past three years (1 to 3 years ago) 81 4 9 16 22 20 10
Or over three years ago 69 4 6 19 13 17 10
Don't know/Not sure 11 1 0 2 4 2 2
Female Total 756 19 63 126 149 185 214
Within the past year (1 to 12 months ago) 421 11 24 50 83 105 148
Within the past three years (1 to 3 years ago) 151 4 22 24 30 41 30
Or over three years ago 161 3 16 51 33 36 22
Don't know/Not sure 23 1 1 1 3 3 14

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who did NOT self report having been diagnosed with diabetes and said that a health care provider had checked their blood glucose or
sugar for diabetes.

Page 10



Oregon BRFSS 2006

Has a health care provider ever recommended changes in diet or exercise to reduce your chances of
getting diabetes or other illnesses like heart disease, stroke, or cancer?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 34.9 9.5 27.6 35.8 40.1 48.2 42.3
No 65.1 90.5 72.4 64.2 59.9 51.8 57.7
Male Yes 31.9 55 20.9 36.4 36.5 45.7 43.0
No 68.1 94.5 79.1 63.6 63.5 54.3 57.0
Female Yes 37.7 13.7 34.6 35.1 43.5 50.6 41.8
No 62.3 86.3 65.4 64.9 56.5 49.4 58.2

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Has a health care provider ever recommended changes in diet or exercise to reduce your chances of getting diabetes or other
illnesses like heart disease, stroke, or cancer?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 1,889 78 193 320 384 414 500
Yes 741 9 57 114 157 196 208
No 1,136 68 135 204 226 215 288
Don't know/Not sure 9 1 0 1 1 2 4
Refused 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Male Total 674 36 72 113 144 148 161
Yes 242 3 15 43 49 66 66
No 429 33 57 69 95 82 93
Don't know/Not sure 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Refused 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Female Total 1,215 42 121 207 240 266 339
Yes 499 6 42 71 108 130 142
No 707 35 78 135 131 133 195
Don't know/Not sure 7 1 0 1 1 2 2
Refused 2 0 1 0 0 1 0

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.
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Do you have a parent, brother or sister, or child related by blood, who has been diagnosed with diabetes
by a health care provider?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 32.6 16.6 30.0 34.3 39.1 38.0 33.2
No 67.4 83.4 70.0 65.7 60.9 62.0 66.8
Male Yes 30.6 8.4 30.9 33.3 38.2 345 31.7
No 69.4 91.6 69.1 66.7 61.8 65.5 68.3
Female Yes 34.6 24.6 29.0 35.4 40.0 41.2 34.3
No 65.4 75.4 71.0 64.6 60.0 58.8 65.7

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Do you have a parent, brother or sister, or child related by blood, who has been diagnosed with diabetes by a health care provider?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 1,889 78 193 320 384 414 500
Yes 647 15 59 108 138 156 171
No 1,229 62 133 208 245 254 327
Don't know/Not sure 10 1 0 3 1 3 2
Refused 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Male Total 674 36 72 113 144 148 161
Yes 207 4 21 35 47 50 50
No 460 31 51 76 96 96 110
Don't know/Not sure 6 1 0 1 1 2 1
Refused 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Female Total 1,215 42 121 207 240 266 339
Yes 440 11 38 73 91 106 121
No 769 31 82 132 149 158 217
Don't know/Not sure 4 0 0 2 0 1 1
Refused 2 0 1 0 0 1 0

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.
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Have you made changes in your eating habits or physical activity to reduce your chance of getting
diabetes or other diseases like heart disease, stroke, or cancer?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 66.4 50.3 61.3 66.6 74.2 77.5 64.9
No 33.6 49.7 38.7 334 25.8 225 35.1
Male Yes 63.1 46.9 55.5 66.8 73.5 70.1 60.3
No 36.9 53.1 445 33.2 26.5 29.9 39.7
Female Yes 69.4 53.3 67.1 66.4 74.9 84.1 68.3
No 30.6 46.7 32.9 33.6 25.1 15.9 31.7

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who did NOT self report having been diagnosed with diabetes.

Have you made changes in your eating habits or physical activity to reduce your chance of getting diabetes or other diseases like
heart disease, stroke, or cancer?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 1,726 75 188 312 362 371 418
Yes 1,185 37 119 207 262 289 271
No 529 36 68 103 98 82 142
Don't know/Not sure 9 1 0 1 2 0 5
Refused 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Male Total 611 33 69 109 138 128 134
Yes 391 15 39 73 95 92 77
No 216 17 30 35 43 36 55
Don't know/Not sure 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Refused 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
Female Total 1,115 42 119 203 224 243 284
Yes 794 22 80 134 167 197 194
No 313 19 38 68 55 46 87
Don't know/Not sure 7 1 0 1 2 0 3
Refused 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who did NOT self report having been diagnosed with diabetes.
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Do you think most cases of diabetes are caused by .. .?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 2534 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Genes or DNA 65 4.9 6.1 5.3 6.5 6.0 9.8
Lifestyle 8.6 95 7.3 12.5 5.6 10.1 7.3
Combination of genes and lifestyle 84.2 84.3 86.6 81.2 87.6 83.2 81.9
None of the above 7 1.3 1.0 3 7 9
Male Genes or DNA 8.4 7.3 8.5 5.7 10.6 8.3 10.3

Lifestyle 7.9 5.2 5.7 95 6.8 12.1 8.3

gé’rﬁ’é@'gi?ﬁ}é’sfty.e 82.9 87.5 85.7 83.9 82.2 78.1 79.4

None of the above 8 9 A4 1.6 2.1
Female Genes or DNA 4.7 2.7 3.7 49 2.9 4.0 9.5

Lifestyle 9.3 13.7 8.8 15.7 45 8.3 6.6

gé’rﬁ’é@'gi?ﬁ}é’sfty.e 85.5 81.1 87.5 78.4 923 87.6 83.9

None of the above 5 2.6 1.0 3

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.
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Do you think most cases of diabetes are caused by .. .?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 1,885 76 193 319 384 413 500
Genes or DNA 122 4 10 15 23 24 46
Lifestyle 150 6 13 40 20 38 33
Combination of genes and lifestyle 1,466 61 163 251 394 330 337
None of the above 9 1 0 2 2 1 3
Don't know/Not sure 134 4 6 9 15 19 81
Refused 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
Male Total 672 34 72 113 144 148 161
Genes or DNA 55 3 5 6 15 12 14
Lifestyle 55 2 4 11 10 16 12
gé’rﬁ'é?giﬂoﬁé’sfty. o 493 28 59 90 106 107 103
None of the above 6 0 0 1 1 1 3
Don't know/Not sure 60 1 4 3 12 11 29
Refused 3 0 0 2 0 1 0
Female Total 1,213 42 121 206 240 265 339
Genes or DNA 67 1 5 9 8 12 32
Lifestyle 95 4 9 29 10 22 21
gé’rﬁ'é?giﬂoﬁé’sfty. o 973 33 104 161 218 223 234
None of the above 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
Don't know/Not sure 74 3 2 6 3 8 52
Refused 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.




Oregon BRFSS 2006

Some companies are offering genetic tests of your DNA that are advertised to improve your health and
prevent diseases. Have you heard about these tests?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 24.3 10.3 20.3 24.0 27.8 33.9 26.8
No 75.7 89.7 79.7 76.0 72.2 66.1 73.2
Male Yes 24.9 6.3 22.2 22.6 29.8 36.8 28.5
No 75.1 93.7 77.8 77.4 70.2 63.2 715
Female Yes 23.8 14.0 18.3 25.4 25.9 31.3 25.6
No 76.2 86.0 81.7 74.6 74.1 68.7 74.4

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Some companies are offering genetic tests of your DNA that are advertised to improve your health and prevent diseases. Have you
heard about these tests?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 1,885 76 193 319 384 413 500
Yes 497 10 41 76 102 137 131
No 1,369 66 149 242 277 272 363
Don't know/Not sure 17 0 2 1 5 3 6
Refused 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Male Total 672 34 72 113 144 148 161
Yes 186 3 17 26 42 52 46
No 477 31 55 87 100 93 111
Don't know/Not sure 8 0 0 0 2 2 4
Refused 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Female Total 1,213 42 121 206 240 265 339
Yes 311 7 24 50 60 85 85
No 892 35 94 155 177 179 252
Don't know/Not sure 9 0 2 1 3 1 2
Refused 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon BRFSS 2006

Have you ever used any of these tests?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 1.2 1.0 3.8 .9

No 98.8 100.0 100.0 99.0 96.2 100.0 99.1

Male Yes 1.6 5.8 1.2

No 98.4 100.0 100.0 100.0 94.2 100.0 98.8

Female Yes .8 1.9 1.6 g

No 99.2 100.0 100.0 98.1 98.4 100.0 99.3

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who have heard of DNA tests.
Have you ever used any of these tests?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 497 10 41 76 102 137 131
Yes 6 0 0 1 3 0 2
No 490 10 41 75 99 137 128
Don't know/Not sure 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Male Total 186 3 17 26 42 52 46
Yes 3 0 0 0 2 0 1
No 183 3 17 26 40 52 45
Female Total 311 7 24 50 60 85 85
Yes 3 0 0 1 1 0 1
No 307 7 24 49 59 85 83
Don't know/Not sure 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who have heard of DNA tests.






